
La Ronge and Area Minor Baseball League 
 

2023 11U Schedule 
 

1 - Cougars    2 – Bears 3 – Eagles  4 – Pickerel 

 

DDDaaattteee      TTTeeeaaammmsss   DDDiiiaaammmooonnnddd   TTTiiimmmeee   

Wednesday, May 1 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 P.M 

Monday, May 6 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 8 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 8 Game 3-4 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Monday, May 13 Game 2-3 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Monday, May 13 Game 4-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 15 Game 2-4 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 15 Game 3-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Monday May 20 No Baseball Victoria Day --------- 

Wednesday, May 22 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 P.M 

Monday, May 27 Game 2-1 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Monday, May 27 Game 4-3 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 29 Game 3-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, May 29 Game 1-4 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Monday, June 3 Game 4-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Monday, June 3 Game 1-3 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, June 5 Practice 1-2-3-4 Pre-Cam 1-2-3 & open field 6:00 P.M 

Monday, June 10 Game 1-2 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Monday, June 10 Game 3-4 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, June 12 Game 2-3 Pre-Cam 1 6:00 PM 

Wednesday, June 12 Game 4-1 Pre-Cam 2 6:00 PM 

Monday, June 17 League Tournament Pre-Cam 1-2-3 TBA 

     
Notes/Rules:  

• Game time is 6:00 P.M.  Make sure your team arrives early(10-15 min. before) to warm up so the games start on time.    

• Home team is listed last. 

• No new inning to begin after 7:15 PM.   

• The pitcher will be a player.  They need to start to learn how to pitch.   

• A hitter will begin with a 1-1 count.  After 4 pitches from the pitcher, a parent/coach can pitch 2 more to give the 
hitter a chance to hit the ball.  If no hit, a player will either walk or be called out on strikes. 

• No scoring on pass balls. A player must be hit home or walked in.  

• No lead offs until ball crosses home plate.  No pitcher pick-offs.  

• A runner can advance one base when balls go out of bounds.   
 

****Home team is responsible for: 

• Setting up bases 

• Providing a scorekeeper / umpire  


